Hercules Community and Library Services Commission

Librarian Report
DECEMBER 2018

REPORT ON PREVIOUS MONTH’'S PROGRAMS:

Title
Builders Club
Play Pals
Play Pals
Play Pals
Play Pals
Teen Advisory Group
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months
Toddler and Preschool Storytime
Toddler and Preschool Storytime
Toddler and Preschool Storytime
Toddler and Preschool Storytime
Meditation
Meditation
Meditation
Meditation

Uke and Me @ the Library

Thanks for Playing: Board Games at the
Library

Thanks for Playing: Board Games at the
Library

Hercules Library Great Books Discussion
Group

Coloring Club!

Happy Birthday Mickey!

Brent and Yoda the Duck
Computer Basics

Computer Basics

Computer Basics

Computer Basics

Hercules Library Knitting Group
Hercules Library Knitting Group
Hercules Library Knitting Group
English Conversation Group
English Conversation Group
Drop-In Homework Help
Drop-In Homework Help
Drop-In Homework Help

Date
11/6/2018
11/7/2018
11/14/2018
11/21/2018
11/28/2018
11/5/2018
11/1/2018
11/8/2018
11/15/2018
11/29/2018
11/1/2018
11/8/2018
11/15/2018
11/29/2018
11/1/2018
11/8/2018
11/15/2018
11/29/2018
11/19/2018

11/19/2018
11/20/2018

11/26/2018
11/24/2018
11/15/2018
11/13/2018

11/6/2018
11/13/2018
11/20/2018
11/27/2018

11/3/2018
11/10/2018
11/24/2018

11/5/2018
11/19/2018

11/7/2018
11/14/2018
11/28/2018

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library

**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation
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Genealogy Workshop
Diwali Celebration
Family Storytime
Family Storytime
Family Storytime
Chess Club

Total Programs: 43

UPCOMING SPECIAL EVENTS:

11/5/2018
11/10/2018
11/6/2018
11/20/2018
11/27/2018
11/20/2018
Total
Attendance

96
25
21
19

911

Title

Date

Time

Description

Builders Club

12/4/2018

3:30PM-
5:00PM

Kids, let your imaginations take
over as you build with LEGOs.
Creations will be displayed in the
library. No registration is
required. We ask that caregivers
please keep an eye on little ones
for choking hazards.

Holiday Tree Decorating*

12/4/2018

6:00PM

Join us as we decorate our annual
holiday tree! Make an ornament,
eat some sweets, and listen to
joyful holiday music! All materials
will be provided. Fun for the
whole family.

Sincerity Girls Ensemble

12/4/2018

7:00PM

Enjoy an evening of holiday music
with our local harmonic
ambassadors! Consisting of
middle and high school students,
The Sincerity Girls Ensemble has
travelled the world—
Italy,Portugal,Ireland, Spain, the
Philippines and most recently,
France—promoting music
appreciation for over a

decade. Come join us for an
enchanting evening of both
contemporary and classic holiday
music by the Sincerity Girls
Ensemble.

Choirmaster: Bianca Grifio

Asst. Choirmaster: Belle Trinidad
Music Director: Henry Torres

Computer Basics now meeting on
Wednesday mornings

12/5/2018
12/12/2018
12/19/2018

10-11:30AM

Come to the Hercules Library for
help with basic computer skills.

The first hour will be skills taught
in a group setting, followed by an

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation




opportunity to practice skills and
get additional help from our

instructor.
No registration required
Drop in Homework Help 12/5/2018 3:00PM- | Teen volunteers help kids in
12/12/2018 5:00PM | grades K-5 with their homework!
Hercules High School Advanced 12/8/2018 1:00PM | Members from the Hercules High
Orchestra School Advanced Orchestra will

be performing in our library.
Come enjoy the beautiful sounds
of violins, cellos and other
stringed instruments. Orchestra
under the direction of music
teacher Arleen Wong.

Patrick Landeza Hawaiian Slack Key 12/8/2018 1:30PM | Patrick Landeza is one of the top
Guitarist* slack key guitarist around. He is a
musical bridge between Hawaii
and California playing
traditionalist Hawaiian music
with a Berkeley twist.

Hercules insider’s Club 12/13/2018 10:00AM | This monthly program is geared
towards adults with
Developmental Disabilities.
Programs include crafts, games,
music, guest speakers and special
events. No registration required.
Call the Hercules Library at 510-
245-2420 for more information.
This month we will be making
holiday decorations.

Bath Bombs Away* 12/17/2018 4:00PM | Drop on in for a fizzin' good time!

Mix and mold your very own
aromatic and effervescent bath
bombs. For ages 10 and up.
Registration is required. Please
visit, register online or call (510)
245-2420 to register.

Uke and Me @the Library* 12/17/2018 6:30PM- | Slow down and enjoy the sounds
7:30PM | of the islands as you learn to
make beautiful music at the
library. With monthly teacher-led
ukulele classes you will be a
master in no time. Bring your
own ukulele or use one provided
by the library. A limited number
of instruments will be available to
take home, registration required
to reserve a provided ukulele.

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation



Please visit, register online or call
(510) 245-2420 to register.

Magical Nathanial* 12/18/2018 6:00PM | Be amazed, be wowed, enjoy the
magic of Magical Nathaniel. This
free program will mesmerize all
ages. Brought to you by the
Friends of the Hercules Library.

Hercules Library Coloring Club* 12/29/2018 11:00PM- | Kids and Adults! Join us for
1:00PM | Coloring Club on the last Saturday
of every month and color
something beautiful! Kids and
Adults meet from 11 to noon and
adults have the chance to relax
and color from noon to 1 pm!
We'll supply the coloring books
and pages, colored pencils and
crayons! See you there!

Noon (ish) Year’s Eve Celebration* 12/31/2018 1:00PM- | Join the Hercules Library for a
2:00PM | special Noon(ish) Year's Eve
Celebration to welcome 2019.
Starting at 1 pm there will be fun
crafts and activities all leading to
a balloon drop at 2 pm. End of
the year fun the whole family can
stay awake for.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed on Monday December 24 and
Tuesday December 25" for the Christmas Holiday.

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed by 5pm on Monday December
115t for New Year’s Eve.

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation



