## **REPORT ON PREVIOUS MONTH'S PROGRAMS:**

Title	Date	Attendance
Builders Club	11/6/2018	12
Play Pals	11/7/2018	9
Play Pals	11/14/2018	6
Play Pals	11/21/2018	2
Play Pals	11/28/2018	13
Teen Advisory Group	11/5/2018	2
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	11/1/2018	45
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	11/8/2018	63
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	11/15/2018	38
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	11/29/2018	36
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	11/1/2018	53
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	11/8/2018	57
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	11/15/2018	67
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	11/29/2018	52
Meditation	11/1/2018	10
Meditation	11/8/2018	12
Meditation	11/15/2018	11
Meditation	11/29/2018	10
Uke and Me @ the Library	11/19/2018	4
Thanks for Playing: Board Games at the		
Library	11/19/2018	11
Thanks for Playing: Board Games at the		
Library	11/20/2018	17
Hercules Library Great Books Discussion	44/26/2040	2
Group	11/26/2018	2
Coloring Club!	11/24/2018	4
Happy Birthday Mickey!	11/15/2018	62
Brent and Yoda the Duck	11/13/2018	53
Computer Basics	11/6/2018	2
Computer Basics	11/13/2018	3
Computer Basics	11/20/2018	4
Computer Basics	11/27/2018	3
Hercules Library Knitting Group	11/3/2018	8
Hercules Library Knitting Group	11/10/2018	7
Hercules Library Knitting Group	11/24/2018	7
English Conversation Group	11/5/2018	0
English Conversation Group	11/19/2018	10
Drop-In Homework Help	11/7/2018	20
Drop-In Homework Help	11/14/2018	8
Drop-In Homework Help	11/28/2018	10

<sup>\*</sup>sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
\*\*sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

Genealogy Workshop	11/5/2018	8
Diwali Celebration	11/10/2018	96
Family Storytime	11/6/2018	25
Family Storytime	11/20/2018	21
Family Storytime	11/27/2018	19
Chess Club	11/20/2018	9
	Total	
Total Programs: 43	Attendance	911

## **UPCOMING SPECIAL EVENTS:**

Title	Date	Time	Description
Builders Club	12/4/2018	3:30PM- 5:00PM	Kids, let your imaginations take over as you build with LEGOs. Creations will be displayed in the library. No registration is required. We ask that caregivers please keep an eye on little ones for choking hazards.
Holiday Tree Decorating*	12/4/2018	6:00PM	Join us as we decorate our annual holiday tree! Make an ornament, eat some sweets, and listen to joyful holiday music! All materials will be provided. Fun for the whole family.
Sincerity Girls Ensemble	12/4/2018	7:00PM	Enjoy an evening of holiday music with our local harmonic ambassadors! Consisting of middle and high school students, The Sincerity Girls Ensemble has travelled the world— Italy,Portugal,Ireland, Spain, the Philippines and most recently, France—promoting music appreciation for over a decade. Come join us for an enchanting evening of both contemporary and classic holiday music by the Sincerity Girls Ensemble. Choirmaster: Bianca Griño Asst. Choirmaster: Belle Trinidad Music Director: Henry Torres
Computer Basics now meeting on Wednesday mornings	12/5/2018 12/12/2018 12/19/2018	10-11:30AM	Come to the Hercules Library for help with basic computer skills. The first hour will be skills taught in a group setting, followed by an

<sup>\*</sup>sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
\*\*sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

			opportunity to practice skills and get additional help from our instructor.  No registration required
Drop in Homework Help	12/5/2018 12/12/2018	3:00PM- 5:00PM	Teen volunteers help kids in grades K-5 with their homework!
Hercules High School Advanced Orchestra	12/8/2018	1:00PM	Members from the Hercules High School Advanced Orchestra will be performing in our library. Come enjoy the beautiful sounds of violins, cellos and other stringed instruments. Orchestra under the direction of music teacher Arleen Wong.
Patrick Landeza Hawaiian Slack Key Guitarist*	12/8/2018	1:30PM	Patrick Landeza is one of the top slack key guitarist around. He is a musical bridge between Hawaii and California playing traditionalist Hawaiian music with a Berkeley twist.
Hercules insider's Club	12/13/2018	10:00AM	This monthly program is geared towards adults with Developmental Disabilities. Programs include crafts, games, music, guest speakers and special events. No registration required. Call the Hercules Library at 510-245-2420 for more information. This month we will be making holiday decorations.
Bath Bombs Away*	12/17/2018	4:00PM	Drop on in for a fizzin' good time!  Mix and mold your very own aromatic and effervescent bath bombs. For ages 10 and up.  Registration is required. Please visit, register online or call (510) 245-2420 to register.
Uke and Me @the Library*	12/17/2018	6:30PM- 7:30PM	Slow down and enjoy the sounds of the islands as you learn to make beautiful music at the library. With monthly teacher-led ukulele classes you will be a master in no time. Bring your own ukulele or use one provided by the library. A limited number of instruments will be available to take home, registration required to reserve a provided ukulele.

<sup>\*</sup>sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
\*\*sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

			Please visit, register online or call (510) 245-2420 to register.
Magical Nathanial*	12/18/2018	6:00PM	Be amazed, be wowed, enjoy the magic of Magical Nathaniel. This free program will mesmerize all ages. Brought to you by the Friends of the Hercules Library.
Hercules Library Coloring Club*	12/29/2018	11:00PM- 1:00PM	Kids and Adults! Join us for Coloring Club on the last Saturday of every month and color something beautiful! Kids and Adults meet from 11 to noon and adults have the chance to relax and color from noon to 1 pm! We'll supply the coloring books and pages, colored pencils and crayons! See you there!
Noon (ish) Year's Eve Celebration*	12/31/2018	1:00PM- 2:00PM	Join the Hercules Library for a special Noon(ish) Year's Eve Celebration to welcome 2019. Starting at 1 pm there will be fun crafts and activities all leading to a balloon drop at 2 pm. End of the year fun the whole family can stay awake for.

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed on Monday December 24<sup>th</sup> and Tuesday December 25<sup>th</sup> for the Christmas Holiday.

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed by 5pm on Monday December 11st for New Year's Eve.

<sup>\*</sup>sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
\*\*sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation